You can view all of this and more on the Search State Payments Issued
website. Go to COMPTROLLER.TEXAS.GOV, and click on ‘State Payments Issued.’
For short how—to videos on using the Search State Payments Issued website,
click on the ‘About’ tab, then ‘Video Library’ under ‘News and Media.’

Also consider enrolling in direct deposit. It’s easy, fast and secure.
Contact the paying agency named on this payment stub to sign up today.

Printed by Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
(512) 936.8138 or www.TexasPayeeResources.org

MANUAL UP WARRANT

I INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION

2020 CAPITAL CREDITS

WARRANT TOTAL: $11,242.19

WARRANT NUMBER: 142390160

TExAs COMPTROLlER OF PUBliC ACCOUNTS
AUGUST 25, 2020

082420 1XXXXXO9353 044 0001 902 9KT00006
PAYING AGENCY 512—463—4561 COMPTROLLER - STATE FISCAL

Pay ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY TWO DOLLARS AND 19/100

To ELLIS COUNTY JUDGE
101 W MAIN ST
WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165-0405

VOID AFTER 08/31/2022

Detach here before depositing

TREASURY WARRANT NO.

142390160

$ 11,242.19

Glenn Hegar
Comptroller of Public Accou

II•3oIII’ ‘:LL9ooL’’: II.L2coLoIII

fl

Trial Balance for Ellis County
From 08/31/2020 To 09/15/2020

Fund Name Opening Balance Debit Credit Closing Balance

1 GENERAL FUND 36,247,160.77 7,224,126.91 (8,618,212.42) 34,853,075.26
2 ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,006,624.51 732.80 - 1,007,357.31
3 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 1 1,843,129.63 35,680.68 (70,876.39) 1,807,933.92
4 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 2 1,402,135.49 54,632.87 (52,168.33) 1,404,600.03
5 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 3 1,088,528.87 356,597.37 (388,684.23) 1,056,442.01
6 ROAD/BRIDGE PCT. 4 1,265,496.98 57,096.59 (55,455.08) 1,267,138.49
7 ADULT PROBATION 1,089,117.48 462,184.99 (277,659.29) 1,273,643.18
8 JUVENILE PROBATION 1,063,264.38 670.94 (76.779.89) 987,155.43
9 F/M PCT. I 1,901,678.23 125,494.70 (174.018.89) 1,853,154.04
10 F/M PCT. 2 641,552.01 162,281.69 (228,428.02) 575,405.68
11 F/M PCT. 3 1,329,507.45 182,975.61 (246,776.55) 1,265,706.51
12 F/M PCT.4 1,440,089.86 302,394.33 (345.280.53) 1,397,203.66
13 LATERAL ROAD PCT. 1 312,148.87 -

- 312,148.87
14 COUNTY & DISTRICT CT TECH 35,625.51 64.00 - 35,689.51
15 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 156,374.31 884.30 - 157,258.61
16 DC ARCHIVES RECORDS MANAGEMENT 151,632.57 882.29

- 152,514.86
17 JURY 183,856.54 25,667.46 (25,710.00) 183,814.00
18 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 2.618,299.91 373,870.04 (370,368.00) 2,621,801.95
19 LAW LIBRARY 25,534.14 7,175.11 (7,070.13) 25,639.12
20 TRUST AND AGENCY FUND 1,020,420.22 1,639,601.39 (1,768,936.38) 891,085.23
21 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 1,246,630.96 23,694.83 - 1,270,325.79
22 CC ARCHIVES RECORDS MANAGEMENT 2,430,250.31 23,564.23 - 2,453,814.54
23 ROW AVAILABLE 133,826.40 26.86

- 133,853.26
24 FIRE MARSHAL SPECIAL FUND 139,180.99 1,173.01 (1,015.68) 139,338.32
26 DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECH 190,652.23 1,750.73

- 192,402.96
27 ROAD DISTRICT #1 1,273,789.46 301.35

- 1,274,090.81
28 ROAD DISTRICT #5 71,708.53 16.96

- 71,725.49
29 ROAD DISTRICT #16 197,472.81 46.72

- 197,519.53
30 CHECK PROCESSING FEE AC 175,317.55 346.29 (948.30) 174,715.54
31 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 138,520.17 562.76 (2,794.10) 136,288.83
32 GEN RECORD MANAGE/PRESE 514,666.82 192,907.99 (190,000.00) 517,574.81
33 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUN 124,739.56 4,397.57

- 129,137.13
34 COURT REC. PRESERVATION 5 1.708 106,809.50 330.00

- 107,139.50
36 LECTIONSADMINFEES 21,004.19 1.65

- 21,005.84
38 ERIES 07 INTEREST & SINKING 5.185,787.79 5,155,182.75 (10,279,952.08) 61,018.46
40 ERIES 07 BOND PROJECT 4,994,108.61 67,188.94 (131,490.75) 4,929,806.80
42 HERIFF FEDERAL DRUG FORFEITURE 304,287.47 11,533.96 (13,161.72) 302,659.71
45 LLIS CO COMM CORRECTIONS 21,193.07 66,624.36 (7,335.75) 80,481.68
46 HERIFF SEIZURE FUND 328,473.40 45.91

- 328,519.31
47 HERIFF DRUG FORFEITURE 16,004.36 1.59899

- 17,603.35
48 DISTRICT ATTY DRUG SEIZ 167,523.07 20,874.42 (21,301.07) 167,096.42
50 CIVIL SUPERVISION FEES 98,273.44 2,993.39 (2,166.41) 99,100.42
56 CONSTABLE PCT #2 FORFEITURE 173.53 0.04

- 173.57
57 CONSTABLEPCT#1 FORFEITURE 181.28 - - 181.28
61 TRUANCY & PREVENTION 7,249.80 822.89 - 8,072.69
65 CSCD HIGH RISK CASELOAD 2,416.70 15,778.45 (2,497.55) 15,697.60
72 ELLIS COUNTY LEVEE #2 405,084.71 56.66

- 405,141.37
73 ELLIS COUNTY LEVEE #3 272,343.33 38.05

- 272,381.38
74 ELLISCOUNTYLEVEE#4 7,630.81 1.51

- 7,632.32
73,397,478.58 16,604,875.34 (23,359,087.54) 66,643,266.38

Ethc County J4uiitor’s port
August 2020

!Fi.sca( ‘Year 2020
Benchmark for 11 Nlonths= 91.67%

%of Increase!
FY2020 Bud2et Prior Year (Decrease)Rev/Exp as
Budget Received! YTD from Priorof 8/31/2020 —

Used Year
General Fund Revenues

NON-DEPARTMENTAL 49.420,770 48.463,199 98.06% 45,421,203 6.70
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 381,000 511,681 134.30% 491,654 4.07”,,
COVID 19 REVENUES

- 692.186 N/A
- N/A

ELECTIONS 433,448 430.901 99.41% 75,101 473.76%
DISTRICTCLERK 853,300 726,438 85.13% 781,223
COUNTY CLERK 1,758,150 1,626,380 92.51% 1.698.585 -4.25%
SHERIFF REVENUES 293,608 237,679 80.95% 382,812 -37.91%
COUNTY ATTORNEY 123,074 71,344 57.97% 111,799 -36.19%
TAX COLLECTOR 1.121.000 1,076,905 96.07% 1.064,318 I .1
CIVIL ENGINEER

- 15 N/A 135 -88.89%
COUNTY COURT AT LAW #1 175.000 32,586 75.76% 175,891 -24.62%
COUNTY TREASURER

- 46 N/A 9! -49.45%
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 1 150,000 139.846 93.23% 164,457 -14.97%
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 2 348.750 230,283 66.03% 352,583 -34.69%
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 3 159.023 116,787 73.44% 170,624 -31.55%
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 4 179,100 155.415 86.78% 191,880 -19.00%
CONSTABLE PCT. 1 35,770 30.096 84.14% 39,477 -23.76”
CONSTABLE PCT. 2 55,740 53,110 95.28% 54.2 14
CONSTABLE PCT. 3 50.909 27,660 54.33% 48,034 -42.42%